

COURT OF APPEALS NO. 65312-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION ONE

REC'D  
AUG 31 2010  
King County Prosecutor  
Appellate Unit

STATE OF WASHINGTON

v.

K.G.,

Appellant.

2010 AUG 31 PM 4:03  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION ONE  
K

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Julia Garratt, Commissioner

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

DANA M. LIND  
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH  
1908 East Madison  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	7
1. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT APPELLANT'S MIP CONVICTION. ....	7
2. THE COURT'S ADMISSION OF EVIDENCE APPELLANT REFUSED A VOLUNTARY PORTABLE BREATH TEST VIOLATED HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL. ....	12
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Allen</u> , 63 Wn. App. 623, 821 P.2d 533 (1991).....	8, 10
<u>State v. A.T.P.-R.</u> , 132 Wn. App. 181, 130 P.3d 877 (2006).....	10
<u>State v. Dalton</u> , 72 Wn. App. 674, 865 P.2d 575 (1994).....	8-9
<u>State v. Duncan</u> , 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002).....	9
<u>State v. Green</u> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	7
<u>State v. Frampton</u> , 95 Wn.2d 469, 627 P.2d 922 (1981).....	13
<u>State v. Francisco</u> , 148 Wn. App. 168, 199 P.3d 478 (2009).....	7, 9-12
<u>State v. Hornaday</u> , 105 Wn.2d 120, 713 P.2d 71 (1986).....	7-8
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 71 Wn. App. 798, 863 P.2d 85 (1993).....	15
<u>State v. Roth</u> , 131 Wn. App. 556, 128 P.3d 114 (2006).....	11
<u>State v. Rupe</u> , 101 Wn.2d 664, 683 P.2d 571 (1984).....	13

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Doyle v. Ohio</u> , 426 U.S. 610, 96 S. Ct. 2240, 49 L. Ed. 2d 91 (1976) .....	14
 <u>Griffin v. California</u> , 380 U.S. 609, 85 S. Ct. 1229, 14 L. Ed. 2d 106 (1965) .....	13
 <u>Grunewald v. United States</u> , 353 U.S. 391, 77 S. Ct. 963, 1 L. Ed. 2d 931 (1957) .....	14
 <u>In re Winship</u> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970) .....	7
 <u>Jackson v. Virginia</u> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S. Ct. 2781, 61 L. Ed. 2d 560 (1979) .....	7
 <u>United States v. Hale</u> , 422 U.S. 171, 95 S. Ct. 2133, 45 L. Ed. 2d 99 (1975) .....	14
 <u>United States v. Jackson</u> , 390 U.S. 570, 88 S. Ct. 1209, 20 L. Ed. 2d 138 (1968) .....	12
 <u>United States v. Prescott</u> , 581 F.2d 1343 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1978) .....	12, 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS</u>	
Const. article 1, § 7 .....	12
Former RCW 66.04.010(9) (2005) .....	8
Fourth Amendment .....	12
RCW 66.44.270(2)(a).....	8
